

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: GRAND ISLE PORT COMMISSION
2757 LA 1
Grand Isle, LA 70358
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Grand Isle Port Commission the Oyster
Processing Facility
JEFFERSON PARISH
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC. and dated: APRIL 2025
(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) No. 1

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Four Hundred Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Forty Four Dollars and Fifty Cents Dollars (\$ 412,244.50)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$)

NAME OF BIDDER: Cypres Construction, LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 521 Cypress St., Thibodaux, LA 70301

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 71977

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Dex Legendre

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Owner / Manager

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: 

DATE: 06/12/2025

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Grand Isle Port Commission
2757 LA Highway 1
Grand Isle, LA 70358

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Grand Isle Port Commission - Construction
of Oyster Processing Facility
Jefferson Parish

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Mobilization and Demobilization			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1	1	LUM SUM	\$24,147.33	\$24,147.33

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Removal of Obstruction and Structures			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2	1	LUMP SUM	\$12,108.15	\$12,108.15

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Installing New Vinyl Bulkhead System with All Piles Site A for a Complete System			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
3	55	LINEAR FEET	\$2,636.78	\$145,022.90

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ New Oyster Processing Facility (Complete)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4	1	LUM SUM	\$168,723.09	\$168,723.09

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Single New Pile			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5	8	EACH	\$2,377.17	\$19,017.36

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Walkway			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6	52	LINEAR FEET	\$356.38	\$18,531.76

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Remove Existing Piling			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7	8	EACH	\$1,699.09	\$13,592.72

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Electrical Service Pole (20')			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8	1	EACH	\$3,011.29	\$3,011.29

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Grand Isle Port Commission
2757 LA Highway 1
Grand Isle, LA 70358

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Grand Isle Port Commission – Construction
of Oyster Processing Facility
Jefferson Parish

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Fill – Material Off-Site			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9	25	CUBIC YARD	\$132.46	\$3,311.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ 2" Crushed Stone Sub-Base			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
10	24	CUBIC YARD	\$199.10	\$4778.40

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.